Form <b>PTO-1595</b>	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31	DATENTS	O.O. Falent and Tracement Comes
•		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
<ol> <li>Name of conveying Christopher A. Ludder (10/07/2003), Mark D. Alam (10/06/2003)</li> </ol>	y party(les). h(08/01/2003), Richard A. Erhart Kuhns(08/11/2003), and Arlf	Name: National Semiconductor Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conver attached?	ying party(ies) Yes XNo	Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyar	nce:	2900 Semiconductor Drive
Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreeme		City: Santa Clara
l l l To correc	e Assignment at to name of the receiving party a conveying party Real: 014628 762 See Box 1	State: CA Zip: 95051-8090  Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:
	r(s) or patent number(s):	address(es) attached.
A. Patent Application 10/443,458	Additional numbers attach	<u></u>
5. Name and address o concerning documen	f party to whom correspondence it should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: John W. Brand DARBY & DAR	ch RBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty	y. Dkt.: 08211/000S039-US0	Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 5257		Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to credit card  (Form 2038 enclosed)
		8. Deposit account number:
City:	State: Zip:	04-0100
New York	NY 10150-5257	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signa		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Flynn Barrison - 53,970 June 29, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
1 hereby certify that this of 5885, on the date shown Dated: 4300		ed to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-
Dailed: - *   - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7	- July (AAE	<u>, v , z , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>

10-	29-2003	
FORM P.10-1999 [[] [] (   KECON	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Christopher A. Ludden (08/01/2003), Richard A. Erhart (10/07/2003), Mark D. Kuhns (08/11/2003), and Alam Arif (10/06/2003)	Name: National Semiconductor  Internal Address: Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No	2900 Semiconductor Drive	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City:         Santa Clara           State:         CA         Zip: 95051-8090	
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex  A. Patent Application No.(s):  10/443,458  Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s):  OPR/FIN	
5. Name and address of party to whom coπespondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John W. Branch DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 08211/000S039-US0	x Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
City: State: Zip: New York NY 10150-5257	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100	
DO NOT USE	(Attach dupilcate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinite is a true copy of the original document.	production is true and correct and any attached copy	
John W. Branch - 41,633  Name of Person Signing  Signature  October 24, 2003  Date		
Total number of pages Including of wer sheet, attack	hments, and documents: 17	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, December 1988 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.	U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, In Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,	
Dated: October 24, 2003 Signature:	DUANTYE NISTICH)	

M&G 50019.210US01/P05518

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher A. Ludden, residing at 30 Widewaters Ln., Pittsford, New York 14534, Richard Alexander Erhart, residing at 1747 E. Carver Rd., Tempe, Arizona 85284, Mark D. Kuhns, residing at 6953 W. Redfield Rd., Peoria, Arizona 85381 and Arif Alam, residing at 1111 N. Mission Park Blvd., Apt. # 2037, Chandler, Arizona 85224, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 21, 2003, application No. 10/443,458 which is entitled CLOCK DESKEW PROTOCOL USING A DELAY-LOCKED LOOP.

AND WHEREAS, National Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 2900 Semiconductor Drive, Santa Clara, California 95051-8090 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Parent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and

the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of

STATE OF New YORA COUNTY OF MO

On this <u>Ist</u> day of <u>Ougust</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared Christopher A. Ludden to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Commission Expires July 1, 20

IN TESTIM		OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Richard Alexander Erhart
COUNTY OF	) ) ss)	
On this	day of	, 2003, before me personally appeared Richard
		o me to be the person described in and who executed the ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
[SEAL]		Notary Public
IN TESTIMO 		F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Mark D. Kuhns
STATE OF		
On this	_ day of	, 2003, before me personally appeared Mark D.
Kuhns to me known and know	vn to me to be th	ne person described in and who executed the foregoing hat he executed the same for the uses and purposes therei
[SEAL]		Notary Public

.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Arif Alam
STATE OF)	
STATE OF	
On this day of	, 2003, before me personally appeared Arif Alan
to me known and known to me to be the perso	n described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and he duly acknowledged to me that he exect	uted the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public

#### M&G 50019.210US31/P05518

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Christopher A. Ludden, residing at 30 Widewaters Ln., Pittsford, New York 14534, Richard Alexander Erhart, residing at 1747 E. Carver Rd., Tempe, Arizona 85284, Mark D. Kuhns, residing at 6953 W. Redfield Rd., Peoria, Arizona 85381 and Arif Alam, residing at 1111 N. Mission Park Blvd., Apt. # 2037, Chandler, Arizona 85224, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 21, 2003, application No. 10/443,458 which is entitled CLOCK DESKEW PROTOCOL USING A DELAY-LOCKED LOOP.

AND WHEREAS, National Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 2900 Semiconductor Drive, Santa Clara, California 95051-8090 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and

the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TEST		have hereunto set my hand this day of
	•	Christopher A. Ludden
STATE OF	?	
COUNTY OF	) ss. )	
On this _	day of	, 2003, before me personally appeared Christopher
A. Ludden to me known a	nd known to me to be ti	he person described in and who executed the foregoing
		he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	•	The second secon
[SEAL]	_	
	t	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand this Hhad day of
	Milla Marky (May) Richard Alexander Erhart
STATE OF AVISONA )	,
STATE OF AV 130NA ) ss.  COUNTY OF Municopy )	
On this 7 day of Olloh	, 2003, before me personally appeared Richard
Alexander Erhart to me known and known to n	ne to be the person described in and who executed the
purposes therein set forth.	d to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set term.	
[SEAL]  Notary Public - Arizona Mairlcopa County M/ Commission Expires July 15, 2005	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this day of
j	Mark D. Kuhns
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 2003, before me personally appeared Mark D.
Kuhns to me known and known to me to be the p	erson described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that set forth.	he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
[SEAL]	
$ar{ extbf{N}}$	otary Public

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Arif Alam
STATE OF	·
to me known and known to me to be the person	, 2003, before me personally appeared Arif Alam on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, cuted the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]	Notary Public

M&G 50019.210US01/P05518

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher A. Ludden, residing at 30 Widewaters Ln., Pittsford, New York 14534, Richard Alexander Erhart, residing at 1747 E. Carver Rd., Tempe, Arizona 85284, Mark D. Kuhns, residing at 6953 W. Redfield Rd., Peoria, Arizona 85381 and Arif Alam, residing at 1111 N. Mission Park Blvd., Apt. # 2037, Chandler, Arizona 85224, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 21, 2003, application No. 10/443,458 which is entitled CLOCK DESKEW PROTOCOL USING A DELAY-LOCKED LOOP.

AND WHEREAS, National Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 2900 Semiconductor Drive, Santa Clara, California 95051-8090 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in anc. to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and

the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREON	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Christopher A. Ludden
STATE OF	
A. Ludden to me known and known to me to b	, 2003, before me personally appeared Christopher be the person described in and who executed the foregoing hat he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
[SEAL]	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of .
	Richard Alexander Erhart
STATE OF	22
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 2003, before me personally appeared Richard
Alexander Erhart to me known and kn	own to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledge purposes therein set forth.	nowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
[SEAL]	Notary Public
<u>August</u> , 2003.	Mark D. Kuhns
STATE OF Arizona )  COUNTY OF Maricopa )	s.
On this _\\ day of	Flugust, 2003, before me personally appeared Mark D.
Kuhns to me known and known to me	to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
	to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therei
set forth.	
[SEAL]	Notary Public
ENE CCRUPE Notary Public - Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires NOVEMBER 7, 2006	3

I have hereunto set my hand this day of
1 12 to more unto set my name mis day of
Arif Alam
, 2003, before me personally appeared Arif Alam
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
ed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public

## M&G 50019.210US01/P05518

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher A. Ludden, residing at 30 Widewaters Ln., Pittsford, New York 14534, Richard Alexander Erhart, residing at 1747 E. Carver Rd., Tempe, Arizona 85284, Mark D. Kuhns, residing at 6953 W. Redfield Rd., Peoria, Arizona 85381 and Arif Alam, residing at 1111 N. Mission Park Blvd., Apt. # 2037, Chandler, Arizona 85224, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 21, 2003, application No. 10/443,458 which is entitled CLOCK DESKEW PROTOCOL USING A DELAY-LOCKED LOOP.

AND WHEREAS, National Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 2900 Semiconductor Drive, Santa Clara, California 95051-8090 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and

the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignce, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	SOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Christopher A. Ludden
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
A. Ludden to me known and known to me t	, 2003, before me personally appeared Christopher to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public

	IN TESTIM , 200		OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
			Richard Alexander Erhart
STATE OF _		)	
COUNTY OF		) sş. )	
	On this	day of	, 2003, before me personally appeared Richard
Alexander Erhander France foregoing instru- purposes therei	ument, and he	vn and known t duly acknowled	o me to be the person described in and who executed the liged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
[SEAL]			Notary Public
	IN TESTIMO 		F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
			Mark D. Kuhns
STATE OF		_ )	
COUNTY OF	·	) ss. )	
•	On this	_ day of	, 2003, before me personally appeared Mark D.
Kuhns to me km	own and know	n to me to be th	e person described in and who executed the foregoing hat he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
SEAL]			<del></del>
			Notary Public

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _	6	day of
October	, 2003.		,

Arif Alam

STATE OF Acirona ) ss.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

